
ATTACHMENT 1 
        

CALENDAR YEAR 2008 
COUNTY BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE 

  
BE IT RESOLVED that the County Board of Arlington, Virginia, hereby adopts the 

following meeting schedule for Calendar Year 2008: 
 

Regular Meetings  
♦ Saturdays, except for March Budget 

Hearings, unless otherwise noted 
♦ Begin at 8:30 a.m., unless otherwise 

noted 
♦ Manager’s Budget presented at 

February meeting; adopted by County 
Board at April meeting 

Type of Meeting Recessed Meetings 
♦ Typically begins at 3 p.m. with 

Reports; evening sessions for 
removed consent items & 
public hearings typically begins 
at 6:30 p.m. 

 

Tuesday, January 1 Organizational Meeting, 
11 a.m. 

 
 
 

Saturday, January 26 Regular Meeting Tuesday, January 29 
 

Saturday, February 23 Regular Meeting Tuesday, February 26 
 

Saturday, March 15 Regular Meeting Tuesday, March 18 
 

Tues., March 25 
--Board Room 307 

Budget Hearing, 7 pm.  

Thursday, March 27 
--Board Room 307 

Tax Rate Hearing, 7 p.m.  

Saturday, April 19 Regular Meeting Tuesday., April 22 
 

Saturday, May 17 Regular Meeting Tuesday, May 20 
 

Tuesday, June 17 
 
Begins at 6:30 p.m. with Public 
Comment Period, Consent Agenda 
Items, and Regular Hearing Items 

Regular Meeting Tuesday, June 24 
 

Saturday, July 19 Regular Meeting Tuesday, July 22 
 

AUGUST – NO MEETINGS   
 

Saturday, September 13 Regular Meeting Tuesday, September 16  
 

Saturday, October 18 Regular Meeting Wednesday, October 22 
 

Saturday, November 15 Regular Meeting Tuesday, November 18 
 

Saturday, December 13 Regular Meeting Tuesday, December 16 
 

 


